
0
2

4
6

8
10

k-
F

LC
 in

de
x

A

κ-FLC index ≤ 6.1 (n=11)
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κ-FLC index > 6.1 (n=75) κ-FLC index ≤ 100 (n=69) κ-FLC index > 100 (n=17)
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sNfL Z score ≤ 1.5 (n=24) sNfL Z score > 1.5 (n=52)

-1
0

1
2

3

sN
fL

 Z
 s

co
re

C
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